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Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132572_1RB#99 Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132572_100RB#0 

  
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_132072_1RB#0 Band66_20MHz_16QAM_132072_100RB#0 

  
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_132572_1RB#99 Band66_20MHz_16QAM_132572_100RB#0 
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CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSION 
TEST RESULT 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Frequency 

Range 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.05 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.81 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.19 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.01 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.75 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.26 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.06 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.69 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.21 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.01 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.68 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.27 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.07 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.63 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.15 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.04 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.63 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.16 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 1RB#0 30~1000 -58.95 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.58 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.18 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.01 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.50 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.17 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.08 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.59 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.10 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.00 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.53 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.14 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.04 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.66 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.17 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.06 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.61 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.11 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.28 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 1RB#0 1000~10000 -39.41 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.97 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -58.98 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.91 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.43 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.14 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.91 PASS 
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Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.38 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.09 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.91 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.41 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.06 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.81 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.42 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 30~1000 -59.15 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 1000~10000 -38.94 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 10000~20000 -36.36 PASS 

 

 

TEST GRAPHS 

  
Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_30~1000_30~

1000 

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_1000~10000_

1000~10000 

  
Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_10000~20000

_10000~20000 

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~

1000 

  
Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_

1000~10000 

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000

_10000~20000 
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Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_30~1000_30~

1000 

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_1000~10000_

1000~10000 

  
Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_10000~20000

_10000~20000 

Band66_3MHz_QPSK_131987_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

  
Band66_3MHz_QPSK_131987_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 

Band66_3MHz_QPSK_131987_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

  
Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 
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Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132657_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

  
Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132657_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 

Band66_3MHz_QPSK_132657_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

  
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_131997_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

Band66_5MHz_QPSK_131997_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 

  
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_131997_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 
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Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 

Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

  
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132647_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132647_1RB#0_1000~10000_10

00~10000 

  
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_132647_1RB#0_10000~20000_1

0000~20000 

Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132022_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

  
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132022_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132022_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 
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Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

  
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132622_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

  
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132622_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

Band66_10MHz_QPSK_132622_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

  
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132047_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132047_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 
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Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132047_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

  
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

  
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132597_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132597_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

  
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_132597_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132072_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 
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Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132072_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132072_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

  
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

  
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 

Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132572_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1

000 

  
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132572_1RB#0_1000~10000_1

000~10000 

Band66_20MHz_QPSK_132572_1RB#0_10000~20000_

10000~20000 
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FREQUENCY STABILITY 
TEST RESULT 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwi

dth 
Modula

tion 
Chann

el 

RB 
Config

ure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviat
ion 

(Hz) 

Deviat
ion 

(ppm) 

FL 
(MHz) 

FH 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
VN NT 

3240.

00 
1.89 

1710.

52614 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
VL NT 

2840.

00 
1.66 

1710.

52664 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
VH NT 

1540.

00 
0.90 

1710.

52699 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
VN NT 

-3850.

00 
-2.17 -- 

1779.

47455 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
VL NT 

3420.

00 
1.93 -- 

1779.

47412 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
VH NT 

-3620.

00 
-2.04 -- 

1779.

47128 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

 
Temperature 

Band 
Bandwi

dth 
Modula

tion 
Chann

el 

RB 
Config

ure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviat
ion 

(Hz) 

Deviat
ion 

(ppm) 

FL 
(MHz) 

FH 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -30 

-580.0

0 
-0.34 

1710.

52517 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -20 

2120.

00 
1.24 

1710.

52842 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -10 

2730.

00 
1.60 

1710.

52568 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 0 

918.0

6  
0.54  

1710.

53129 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 10 

-1310.

00 
-0.76 

1710.

52604 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 20 

3260.

00 
1.90 

1710.

52891 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 30 

3820.

00 
2.22 

1710.

52577 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 40 

1320.

00 
0.77 

1710.

52477 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13202

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 50 

1130.0

0 
0.66 

1710.

52663 
-- 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -30 

-280.0

0 
-0.16 -- 

1779.

47832 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -20 

-1130.

00 
-0.64 -- 

1779.

47417 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV -10 

-1690.

00 
-0.95 -- 

1779.

47536 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 0 

-290.0

0 
-0.163 -- 

1779.

47016 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6 10MH QPSK 13262 50RB NV 10 -4420. -2.49 -- 1779. 1710- PASS 
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6 z 2 #0 00 47143 1780 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 20 

-2530.

00 
-1.43 -- 

1779.

47157 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 30 

-160.0

0 
-0.09 -- 

1779.

47339 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 40 

-1470.

00 
-0.83 -- 

1779.

47263 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

Band6

6 

10MH

z 
QPSK 

13262

2 

50RB

#0 
NV 50 

3850.

00 
2.17 -- 

1779.

48115 

1710-

1780 
PASS 

 

 

 

 

 

--END-- 
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